504026490 09/28/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4073149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/08/2016	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA GIBERTONI	09/20/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REDAX S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA GALILEO GALILEI 18	
City:	46025 POGGIO RUSCO (MANTOVA)	
State/Country:	ITALY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6514232

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email: libbett@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUG3-J1613
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BUG3-J1613-ASSIGNMENT\_OF\_6514232#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039877 FRAME: 0301 504026490

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Mr. Andrea GIBERTONI, of Italian nationality, resident in Via Provinciale 27, 41039 San Possidonio (Modena), Italy, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", hereby sells, assigns and transfers, with effect nunc pro tunc as from June 8, 2016 to REDAX S.P.A., of Italian nationality, with Head Office in Via Galileo Galilei 18, 46025 Poggio Rusco (Mantova), Italy, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States patent

DATE OF FILING	APPLICATION N	DATE OF GRANT	GRANTING	тин-
				vaccum adjustment
				valve particularly for
				thoracic drainage
08/06/2000	09/589164	04/02/2003	6514232	devices

together with the goodwill of the business associated with the patent.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, for itself and for its successors and assigns, that, at Assignee's request, it will execute and deliver all applications, declarations, assignment documents and other instruments as may be necessary or advisable to secure for or vest in Assignee.

Date: <u>20/09/2016</u> By:	Mr. Andrea GIBERTON (Signature)		
Witnessed by:			
First Witness	Second Witness		
Elisabello Treatiui	Cibil Trok		
(Signature)	(Signature)		
Print Name: Mrs Trentini Elisabetta	Print Name: Mrs Frontera Cristina		

PATENT REEL: 039877 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 09/28/2016